Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Annex 14, Volume I (Current Edition)
EASA: Specifications version 4 CS-ADR-DSN
FAA: L-862S(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition) and the FAA
Engineering Brief No. 67
T/C: Transport Canada TP 312, para. 5.3.5 for Precision
Approach, para. 5.3.11, 5.3.12 and 5.3.18
US MIL: UFC 3-535-01, section 3-1.4

11.22 x 5.31 x 7.87 in
Weight: 5.5 kg / 12.1 lb
Ordering Code
Elevated LED light
Application
AP = Approach Centerline,
         Crossbars and Side rows
TH = Threshold and Wing Bars
EN = Runway End
TS = Supplementary stop bar
Cover
S = Glass
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 FAA L-823 plug (2 pins)
Color
W = White
R = Red
G = Green
Fixed Digits
N00
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = 6.6A - 50/60Hz series supply, w/out monitoring
M = 6.6A - 50/60Hz series supply, with monitoring
P = IQ0 Version5
Q = IQ1 Version5
Standard2
F = FAA only
I = ICAO only
Options
0 = No option
4 = With bird deterrent1
Fixed Digit
0
Enhanced Corrosion Resistance
0 = Included
Version
1 = 3-block version
Notes
1 Not defined by FAA, hence not ETL Certified.
2 For all EAP, ETH and EEN lights, use I .
3 For ETS supplementary stop bar compliant to ICAO, use I .
4 For ETS compliant to FAA L-862S, use F.
5 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the fixture. IQ1
fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. This
function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later.
E XX X X X N00 X X X 0  10
For more information about the product, including manuals and
certifications, please see the ADB SAFEGATE Product Center at